Shaft
Systems
PROFESSIONAL
SOLUTIONS
Lift, stairwell and service shaft
design and installation guide
2    © CSR Gyprock 2021
Introduction

systems.
Other brands of equivalent or better performance may be used.
It is the responsibility of the manufacturer of the steel
component to substantiate equivalent or better performance
than the recommended Rondo component.
General information on Rondo steel building components is
provided throughout this manual.
Additional information can be obtained from the Rondo Building
Services Pty Ltd office in your state,
or telephone 1300 367 663.
Table 3: Design Properties of Rondo Steel Framing Ccomponents
Component Type Size Stud BMT (mm) Stud Depth (mm) Standard Lengths (mm)
CH Stud
64CH55 0.55 64 3000, 3600
64CH90 0.90 64 4500
102CH55 0.55 102 3600, 4300
102CH90 0.90 102 5500
E Stud
64E55 0.55 64 3000, 3600
102E55 0.55 102 3600, 4300
J Track
64J80 0.80 64 3000
102J80 0.80 102 3000
Deflection Head Track
64DT80 0.80 64 3000
102DT80 0.80 102 3000
Jamb Stud
64JS80 0.80 64 3000
102JS80 0.80 102 3600
Gyprock® Shaft Wall Design & Installation Guide 9
Framing
Steel framing shall be installed in accordance with brochure
NºGYP546, Gyprock™ Shaft Systems.